DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1037.40 Rec:\$35.00

Y, NV 2018-909442 c:\$35.00

Total:\$1,072.40

01/19/2018 04:13 PM

WESTERN TITLE

Pgs=6

APN#: 1319-19-720-014

RPTT: \$1,037.40

00067776201809094420060061

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By:

Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 094043-WLD When Recorded Mail To: Daniel Veto and Lisa Veto 87 Bay Vista Drive

Mill Valley, CA 94941

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Wendy Dunbar

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This document is executed in counter-part

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Amarjeet Garewal and Dolly Garewal, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common as to an undivided 1/2 interest and Igor Abramovich and Carey Schwartz, husband and wife as joint tenants as to an undivided 1/2 interest

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Daniel Veto and Lisa Veto, husband and wife as joint tenants

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel B of PARCEL MAP of Lot 564 SECOND AMENDED MAP OF SUMMIT VILLAGE, recorded October 17, 1983 in Book 1083, Page 2616, as Document No. 89542, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 01/11/2018

	Amarjeet Garewal
	Dolly Garewal
	Che II
	Igor Abramovich
	Carey Schwartz
	5
	STATE OF Mass schwetts
	SS SS
	COUNTY OF Soffold This instrument was acknowledged before me on
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on
	01-13-18
	By Jacqueline Bootists Igor Abramovich
	and Paren Schwartz.
	Auth Bll
	Notary Public
/	
JACQUELIN	E BAPTISTA
Notary Commonwealth	of Massachusetts
My Commis	sion Expires
repruary	24, 2923

Amarjeet Garewal Dolly Garewal	
Igor Abramovich Carey Schwartz	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on By Notary Public	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this Certificate verifies only the identity of the individual Who signed the document to which this certificate is Attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or Validity of the

STATE OF: CALIFORNIA	7 /
COUNTY OF: ALAMEDA CONTRA COSTA MARIN NAPA S SONOMA SAN FRANCISCO SAN MATEO	SOLANO
On this $1 > \text{day of } \mathcal{T} A \sim 201\%$,
before me STEVEN D. BENSON, A NOTARY PUBLIC, Personally AN TRET CAREWAL	/ appeared
AUTARTRET CARRENAL DULLY GARRENAL	·
Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ack to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity/ies, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instruments or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, exinstrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct	mowledged authorized rument the xecuted the
Witness my hand and seal.	
Signature Signature	·
My Commission Expires: JULY 2021	4
Steven D. Benson (Notary Public) 6050 Oak KnoLL Rd. El Sobrante, CA 94803	ANNA 1
(510) 414-5806	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)

1.

	a) 1319-19-720-014			
2.	Type of Property: a) ☐ Vacant Land c) ☐ Condo/Twnhse e) ☐ Apt. Bldg g) ☐ Agricultural i) ☐ Other	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res. d) □ 2-4 Plex f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l h) □ Mobile Home	DOCUMENT/ BOOK	RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY INSTRUMENT #: PAGE CORDING:
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of	re Only (value of property)	\$266,000.0 (\$266,000.0 \$1,037.40	
4.	If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exe b. Explain Reason for	mption per NRS 375.090, S or Exemption:	Section	
5.	375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallow result in a penalty of 10%	and acknowledges, under p ion provided is correct to the on if called upon to substan ance of any claimed exemp of the tax due plus interest	e best of their tiate the inforr tion, or other o at 1% per mor	ry, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS information and belief, and can be nation provided herein. Furthermore, the letermination of additional tax due, may th.
owe Sign	ed. nature nature		_Capacity _′_	Seller
-	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN (REQUIRED) nt Amarjeet Garewa	FORMATION	(REQUIRE	RANTEE) INFORMATION
- 4	Iress: <u>3727 Shaw</u> y: <u>Walnut</u>	Oreek	Address: City: State:	87 Bay Vista Dr. Mill Valley CA Zip: 94941
Prin Add	MPANY/PERSON REQUE (required if not the seller or but It Name: eTRCo, LLC. On but Iress: Douglas Office 1362 Highway 395 //State/Zip: Gardnerville, N	iyer) <u>chalf of Western Title Comp</u> , Ste. 109	any Esc	:. #: <u>094043-WLD</u>

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)